Temposonics®
Magnetostrictive, Absolute, Non-contact
Linear-Position Sensors
C-Series Core Sensor Models CS and CM
Analog or SSI Outputs
Data Sheet
SENSORS
®

Product Data Sheet, Part No.: 551020, Revision L 02/12, 3/12MTS Sensors
C-Series Core Sensor, Models CS/CM
Ordering Information
11
SENSOR Model = C 1
C = C-Series Core Sensor (Order one magnet or magnet float per sensor separately. Refer to Accessory options)
Standard or Mobile Supply = 2
S = 5 Vdc standard input
M = 5 or 12 Vdc supply and enhanced EMI protection
Stroke LENGTHS = 3 - 6
Enter four digit code (3 - 6) with no decimals as shown below
0072
0109
0128
0148
0162
0186
0194
0217
0250
=
=
=
=
=
=
72.3 mm (2.85 in.)
109.5 mm (4.31 in.)
128.3 mm (5.05 in.)
148.0 mm (5.83 in.)
162.3 mm (6.39 in.)
186.3 mm (7.33 in.)
194.3 mm (7.64 in.)
217.3 mm (8.55 in.)
250.1 mm (9.85 in.)
OUTPUT = 7
V = Analog voltage, 0.1 to 4.9 Vdc
W = Analog voltage, 0.5 Vdc to 4.5 Vdc
S = SSI Binary code (Model CM only)
T = SSI Gray code (Model CM only)
Housing Options = 8 - 9
P1 = Standard round plastic housing, includes JST PHR mating connector and requires an analog 1 meter cable, part no. 253396
or SSI 1 meter cable part no. 403608.
H2 = Stamped IP67 stainless-steel housing with two hole flange
M1 = IP67 / 350 bar stainless steel Hex housing, 8 mm tube includes M12x1 connector
C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
SENSORS
®
MTS and Temposonics are registered trademarks of MTS Systems Corporation.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Printed in USA. Copyright © 2012 MTS Systems Corporation. All Rights Reserved in all media.
Document Part Number: 551020, Revision L 02/12, 03/12
MTS Systems Corporation
Sensors Division
3001 Sheldon Drive
Cary, North Carolina
27513, USA
Tel.:	 +1-800-633-7609
Fax:	 +1-919-677-2343
	 +1-800-498-4442
e-mail: sensorsinfo@mts.com
MTS Sensor Technologie
GmbH & Co. KG
Auf dem Schüffel 9
D - 58513 Lüdenscheid, Germany
Tel.:	 +49-2351-9587-0
Fax:	 +49-2351-56491
e-mail: info@mtssensor.de
MTS Sensors Technology
Corporation